PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7159707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENG PAN	04/28/2011
MASHA KOCHERGINSKY	04/28/2011
SUZANNE D. CONZEN	04/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO
Street Address:	5801 SOUTH ELLIS AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60637

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17577882

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: bkanter@kilpatricktownsend.com

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096487-1293223-000170US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN KANTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Kanter/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2022	

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assgnmt#page1.tif

source=Assgnmt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058889 FRAME: 0909

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

2011-4-28 Date

28 April 11

Deng Pan

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

04/28 2011 Date	Masha/Kocherginsky
28 April 11 Date	Witness Signature Witness Signature
	Witness Printed Name
28 April 2011 Date	Suzanne D. Conzen
28 April 11 Date	Witness Signature Susan M. Cadle
	Witness Printed Name